

**Bid 10619 Fence Demolition, Repair, and Installation Services**  
**Bidder: JUDHA OF LION LANDSCAPING AND SERVICES LLC**

**BIDDER:** JUDHA OF LION LANDSCAPING AND SERVICES LLC

**BID SCHEDULE A1: CHAIN LINK FENCE**

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UOM	UNIT PRICE	EST. QTY.	EXTENDED PRICE
<b>SECTION 1: Remove existing fencing</b>					
1	Removal and disposal of fencing	LF	\$ 20.00	100	\$ 2,000.00
2	Removal and filling of existing footings	EA	\$ 15.00	10	\$ 150.00
<b>SECTION 2: Installation of fencing material</b>					
1	Fence Material (Fabric): Schedule 9 Gauge Steel, 2-inch Mesh.				
	4 Feet High	LF	\$ 35.00	100	\$ 3,500.00
	6 Feet High	LF	\$ 45.00	50	\$ 2,250.00
	8 Feet High	LF	\$ 55.00	50	\$ 2,750.00
2	Corner Posts: 40 Gauge Steel, 3-inch diameter.				
	4 Feet High	EA	\$ 75.00	10	\$ 750.00
	6 Feet High	EA	\$ 85.00	10	\$ 850.00
	8 Feet High	EA	\$ 95.00	10	\$ 950.00
3	Line Posts: Schedule 40 Gauge Steel, 2 3/8-inch diameter	EA	\$ 75.00	20	\$ 1,500.00
4	Rails: Schedule 40 Gauge Steel, 1 5/8-inch diameter at a minimum.	EA	\$ 75.00	20	\$ 1,500.00
5	Bottom Tension Wire: Schedule 7 Gauge Steel, Crimped	LF	\$ 15.00	100	\$ 1,500.00
6	Steel Ties (Package of 100)	EA	\$ 100.00	1	\$ 100.00
<b>Section 3: Installation of privacy slats</b>					
1	4 Feet High	LF	\$ 20.00	100	\$ 2,000.00
2	6 Feet High	LF	\$ 25.00	50	\$ 1,250.00
3	8 Feet High	LF	\$ 35.00	50	\$ 1,750.00
<b>Section 4: Installation of single swing gate</b>					
1	Gate Material (Fabric): Schedule 9 Gauge Steel, 2-inch Mesh.				
	4 Feet High	EA	\$ 300.00	5	\$ 1,500.00
	6 Feet High	EA	\$ 400.00	5	\$ 2,000.00
	8 Feet High	EA	\$ 550.00	5	\$ 2,750.00
2	Gate frame: 40 Gauge Steel, 1 5/8-inch diameter				
	4 Feet High	EA	\$ 250.00	5	\$ 1,250.00
	6 Feet High	EA	\$ 350.00	5	\$ 1,750.00
	8 Feet High	EA	\$ 450.00	5	\$ 2,250.00
3	Gate hardware package: hinges, hinge posts, latch, bolts etc.				
	4 Feet High	EA	\$ 150.00	5	\$ 750.00
	6 Feet High	EA	\$ 200.00	5	\$ 1,000.00
	8 Feet High	EA	\$ 200.00	5	\$ 1,000.00
<b>Section 5: Installation of double swing gate</b>					
1	Gate Material (Fabric): Schedule 9 Gauge Steel, 2-inch Mesh.				
	4 Feet High	EA	\$ 300.00	5	\$ 1,500.00
	6 Feet High	EA	\$ 400.00	5	\$ 2,000.00
	8 Feet High	EA	\$ 550.00	5	\$ 2,750.00
2	Gate frame: 40 Gauge Steel, 1 5/8-inch diameter				
	4 Feet High	EA	\$ 250.00	5	\$ 1,250.00
	6 Feet High	EA	\$ 350.00	5	\$ 1,750.00
	8 Feet High	EA	\$ 450.00	5	\$ 2,250.00
3	Gate hardware package: hinges, hinge posts, latch, bolts etc.				
	4 Feet High	EA	\$ 150.00	5	\$ 750.00
	6 Feet High	EA	\$ 200.00	5	\$ 1,000.00
	8 Feet High	EA	\$ 200.00	5	\$ 1,000.00

**Subtotal:** \$ 6,470.00 **Subtotal:** \$ 51,300.00

**Bid 10619 Fence Demolition, Repair, and Installation Services**  
**Bidder: JUDHA OF LION LANDSCAPING AND SERVICES LLC**

**BID SCHEDULE A2: VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE**

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UOM	UNIT PRICE	EST. QTY.	EXTENDED PRICE
<b>SECTION 1: Remove existing fencing</b>					
1	Removal and disposal of fencing	LF	\$ 20.00	100	\$ 2,000.00
2	Removal and filling of existing footings	EA	\$ 15.00	10	\$ 150.00
<b>SECTION 2: Installation of fencing material</b>					
1	Fence Material (Fabric): Schedule 9 Gauge Steel, 2-inch Mesh.				
	4 Feet High	LF	\$ 45.00	100	\$ 4,500.00
	6 Feet High	LF	\$ 55.00	50	\$ 2,750.00
	8 Feet High	LF	\$ 65.00	50	\$ 3,250.00
2	Corner Posts: 40 Gauge Steel, 3-inch diameter.				
	4 Feet High	EA	\$ 120.00	10	\$ 1,200.00
	6 Feet High	EA	\$ 170.00	10	\$ 1,700.00
	8 Feet High	EA	\$ 190.00	10	\$ 1,900.00
3	Line Posts: Schedule 40 Gauge Steel, 2 3/8-inch diameter	EA	\$ 175.00	20	\$ 3,500.00
4	Rails: Schedule 40 Gauge Steel, 1 5/8-inch diameter at a minimum.	EA	\$ 110.00	20	\$ 2,200.00
5	Bottom Tension Wire: Schedule 7 Gauge Steel, Crimped	LF	\$ 55.00	100	\$ 5,500.00
6	Steel Ties (Package of 100)	EA	\$ 150.00	1	\$ 150.00
<b>Section 3: Installation of privacy slats</b>					
1	4 Feet High	LF	\$ 45.00	100	\$ 4,500.00
2	6 Feet High	LF	\$ 55.00	50	\$ 2,750.00
3	8 Feet High	LF	\$ 65.00	50	\$ 3,250.00
<b>Section 4: Installation of single swing gate</b>					
1	Gate Material (Fabric): Schedule 9 Gauge Steel, 2-inch Mesh.				
	4 Feet High	EA	\$ 450.00	5	\$ 2,250.00
	6 Feet High	EA	\$ 550.00	5	\$ 2,750.00
	8 Feet High	EA	\$ 700.00	5	\$ 3,500.00
					\$ -
2	Gate frame: 40 Gauge Steel, 1 5/8-inch diameter				
	4 Feet High	EA	\$ 450.00	5	\$ 2,250.00
	6 Feet High	EA	\$ 550.00	5	\$ 2,750.00
	8 Feet High	EA	\$ 750.00	5	\$ 3,750.00
3	Gate hardware package: hinges, hinge posts, latch, bolts etc.				
	4 Feet High	EA	\$ 250.00	5	\$ 1,250.00
	6 Feet High	EA	\$ 350.00	5	\$ 1,750.00
	8 Feet High	EA	\$ 350.00	5	\$ 1,750.00
<b>Section 5: Installation of double swing gate</b>					
1	Gate Material (Fabric): Schedule 9 Gauge Steel, 2-inch Mesh.				
	4 Feet High	EA	\$ 450.00	5	\$ 2,250.00
	6 Feet High	EA	\$ 550.00	5	\$ 2,750.00
	8 Feet High	EA	\$ 650.00	5	\$ 3,250.00
2	Gate frame: 40 Gauge Steel, 1 5/8-inch diameter				
	4 Feet High	EA	\$ 450.00	5	\$ 2,250.00
	6 Feet High	EA	\$ 550.00	5	\$ 2,750.00
	8 Feet High	EA	\$ 650.00	5	\$ 3,250.00
3	Gate hardware package: hinges, hinge posts, latch, bolts etc.				
	4 Feet High	EA	\$ 350.00	5	\$ 1,750.00
	6 Feet High	EA	\$ 450.00	5	\$ 2,250.00
	8 Feet High	EA	\$ 450.00	5	\$ 2,250.00

**Subtotal: \$ 10,285.00 Subtotal: \$ 84,050.00**

**Bid 10619 Fence Demolition, Repair, and Installation Services**  
**Bidder: JUDHA OF LION LANDSCAPING AND SERVICES LLC**

**BID SCHEDULE: DECORATIVE METAL PEDESTRIAN FENCE**

**B-1: Aurora Avenue 145th – 165th – Pedestrian Fencing/Railing**

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UOM	UNIT PRICE	EST. QTY.	EXTENDED PRICE
<b>SECTION 1: Remove existing fencing</b>					
1	Removal and disposal of fencing	LF	\$ 55.00	50	\$ 2,750.00
<b>SECTION 2: Installation of fencing material</b>					
1	Square Steel Post: 12 Gauge Steel, 2 1/2-inch square	EA	\$ 155.00	10	\$ 1,550.00
2	Steel Rail: 12 Gauge Steel, 1 1/2-inch square	EA	\$ 135.00	20	\$ 2,700.00
3	Steel Bar Picket: 12 Gauge Steel, 5/8-inch square	EA	\$ 45.00	50	\$ 2,250.00
4	Post Cap	EA	\$ 175.00	10	\$ 1,750.00
5	Base Plate	EA	\$ 150.00	10	\$ 1,500.00
6	Coating (black)	LF	\$ 65.00	50	\$ 3,250.00

**Subtotal: \$ 780.00 Subtotal: \$ 15,750.00**

**B-2: 155<sup>th</sup> and Aurora Avenue Pedestrian Bridge Fencing/Railing**

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UOM	UNIT PRICE	EST. QTY.	EXTENDED PRICE
<b>SECTION 1: Remove existing fencing</b>					
1	Removal and disposal of fencing	LF	\$ 55.00	50	\$ 2,750.00
<b>SECTION 2: Installation of fencing material</b>					
1	Square Steel Post: 12 Gauge Steel, 3-inch square	EA	\$ 155.00	10	\$ 1,550.00
2	Square End Post: 14 Gauge Steel, 2-inch square	EA	\$ 135.00	10	\$ 1,350.00*
3	Steel Rail: 14 Gauge Steel, 1 3/4-inch square	EA	\$ 145.00	20	\$ 2,900.00
4	Steel Bar Picket: 14 Gauge Steel, 1-inch square	EA	\$ 50.00	50	\$ 2,500.00
5	Post Cap	EA	\$ 35.00	10	\$ 350.00
6	Base Plate	LF	\$ 150.00	10	\$ 1,500.00
7	Coating (black)	LF	\$ 65.00	50	\$ 3,250.00
8	Ornamental Rings	EA	\$ 12.00	50	\$ 600.00*
9	Handrail: Schedule 40 Steel Pipe, 1/2-inch diameter	LF	\$ 350.00	50	\$ 17,500.00
10	Handrail Bracket	EA	\$ 200.00	10	\$ 2,000.00

**Subtotal: \$ 1,352.00 Subtotal: \$36,250.00\***

**B-3: Aurora Avenue 165th – 185th – Pedestrian Fencing/Railing**

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UOM	UNIT PRICE	EST. QTY.	EXTENDED PRICE
<b>SECTION 1: Remove existing fencing</b>					
1	Removal and disposal of fencing	LF	\$ 55.00	50	\$ 2,750.00
<b>SECTION 2: Installation of fencing material</b>					
1	Square Steel Post: 12 Gauge Steel, 2 1/2-inch square	EA	\$ 155.00	10	\$ 1,550.00
2	Steel Rail: 12 Gauge Steel, 1 1/2-inch square	EA	\$ 135.00	20	\$ 2,700.00
3	Steel Bar Picket: 12 Gauge Steel, 5/8-inch square	EA	\$ 45.00	50	\$ 2,250.00
4	Post Cap	EA	\$ 175.00	10	\$ 1,750.00
5	Base Plate	EA	\$ 150.00	10	\$ 1,500.00
6	Coating (black)	LF	\$ 65.00	50	\$ 3,250.00

**Subtotal: \$ 780.00 Subtotal: \$ 15,750.00**

**B-4: Aurora Avenue 185th – 205th – Pedestrian Fencing/Railing**

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UOM	UNIT PRICE	EST. QTY.	EXTENDED PRICE
<b>SECTION 1: Remove existing fencing</b>					
1	Removal and disposal of fencing	LF	\$ 55.00	50	\$ 2,750.00
<b>SECTION 2: Installation of fencing material</b>					
1	Square Steel Post: 12 Gauge Steel, 2 1/2-inch square	EA	\$ 155.00	10	\$ 1,550.00
2	Steel Rail: 12 Gauge Steel, 1 1/2-inch square	EA	\$ 135.00	20	\$ 2,700.00
3	Steel Bar Picket: 12 Gauge Steel, 5/8-inch square	EA	\$ 45.00	50	\$ 2,250.00
4	Post Cap	EA	\$ 175.00	10	\$ 1,750.00
5	Base Plate	EA	\$ 155.00	10	\$ 1,550.00
6	Coating (black)	LF	\$ 65.00	50	\$ 3,250.00

**Subtotal: \$ 785.00 Subtotal: \$ 15,800.00**

**Bid 10619 Fence Demolition, Repair, and Installation Services**  
**Bidder: JUDHA OF LION LANDSCAPING AND SERVICES LLC**

**B-5: 175th – Pedestrian Fencing/Railing**

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UOM	UNIT PRICE	EST. QTY.	EXTENDED PRICE
<b>SECTION 1: Remove existing fencing</b>					
1	Removal and disposal of fencing	LF	\$ 55.00	50	\$ 2,750.00
<b>SECTION 2: Installation of fencing material</b>					
1	Square Steel Post: 12 Gauge Steel, 2 1/2-inch square	EA	\$ 155.00	10	\$ 1,550.00
2	Steel Rail: 12 Gauge Steel, 1 1/2-inch square	EA	\$ 135.00	20	\$ 2,700.00
3	Steel Bar Picket: 12 Gauge Steel, 5/8-inch square	EA	\$ 45.00	50	\$ 2,250.00
4	Post Cap	EA	\$ 175.00	10	\$ 1,750.00
5	Base Plate	EA	\$ 155.00	10	\$ 1,550.00*
6	Coating (black)	LF	\$ 65.00	50	\$ 3,250.00
7	Top Rail: 12 Gauge Steel, 1 7/8-inch square	EA	\$ 55.00	50	\$ 2,750.00

**Subtotal: \$ 840.00 Subtotal: \$18,550.00\***

**BID SCHEDULE C: WOOD PRIVACY FENCE**

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UOM	UNIT PRICE	EST. QTY.	EXTENDED PRICE
<b>SECTION 1: Remove existing fencing</b>					
1	Removal and disposal of fencing	LF	\$ 25.00	100	\$ 2,500.00
2	Removal and filling of existing footings	EA	\$ 20.00	10	\$ 200.00
<b>SECTION 2: Installation of fencing material</b>					
1	Wood rails (cedar) 2-inch x 4-inch x 8 feet				
	Two Rail System for 4 Feet High Fence	EA	\$ 60.00	50	\$ 3,000.00
	Three Rail System for 6 Feet High Fence	EA	\$ 75.00	25	\$ 1,875.00
	Four Rail System for 8 Feet High Fence	EA	\$ 95.00	25	\$ 2,375.00
2	Wood Pickets (cedar):				
	5/8-inch x 3 1/2-inch x 4 feet of 4 Feet High Fence	EA	\$ 45.00	25	\$ 1,125.00
	5/8-inch x 5 1/2-inch x 6 feet of 6 Feet High Fence	EA	\$ 55.00	15	\$ 825.00
	5/8-inch x 5 1/2-inch x 8 feet of 8 Feet High Fence	EA	\$ 65.00	15	\$ 975.00
3	Wood posts (cedar)				
	4-inch x 4-inch x 8 feet for Fences at a Height of 4 feet	EA	\$ 85.00	10	\$ 850.00
	4-inch x 4-inch x 10 feet for Fences at a Height of 6 feet	EA	\$ 95.00	10	\$ 950.00
	4-inch x 6-inch x 12 feet for Fences at a Height of 8 feet	EA	\$ 120.00	10	\$ 1,200.00
4	Steel Ring Fencing Nails (Box)	EA	\$ 550.00	2	\$ 1,100.00
<b>Section 3: Installation of swing gate</b>					
1	Wood rails (cedar) 2-inch x 4-inch				
	Two Rail System for Fences at a Height of 4 feet	EA	\$ 500.00	5	\$ 2,500.00
	Three Rail System for Fences at a Height of 6 feet	EA	\$ 800.00	5	\$ 4,000.00
	Four Rail System for Fences at a Height of 8 feet	EA	\$ 950.00	5	\$ 4,750.00
2	Wood pickets (cedar)				
	5/8-inch x 3 1/2-inch x 4 feet of 4 Feet High Fence	EA	\$ 45.00	5	\$ 225.00
	5/8-inch x 5 1/2-inch x 6 feet of 6 Feet High Fence	EA	\$ 55.00	5	\$ 275.00
	5/8-inch x 5 1/2-inch x 8 feet of 8 Feet High Fence	EA	\$ 75.00	5	\$ 375.00
3	Anti-Sag Gate Frame Kit	EA	\$ 175.00	5	\$ 875.00
<b>Section 4: Installation of double swing gate</b>					
1	Wood rails (cedar) 2-inch x 4-inch				
	Two Rail System for Fences at a Height of 4 feet	EA	\$ 1,000.00	5	\$ 5,000.00
	Three Rail System for Fences at a Height of 6 feet	EA	\$ 1,500.00	5	\$ 7,500.00
	Four Rail System for Fences at a Height of 8 feet	EA	\$ 1,800.00	5	\$ 9,000.00
2	Wood pickets (cedar)				
	5/8-inch x 3 1/2-inch x 4 feet of 4 Feet High Fence	EA	\$ 65.00	5	\$ 325.00
	5/8-inch x 5 1/2-inch x 6 feet of 6 Feet High Fence	EA	\$ 75.00	5	\$ 375.00
	5/8-inch x 5 1/2-inch x 8 feet of 8 Feet High Fence	EA	\$ 95.00	5	\$ 475.00
3	Anti-Sag Gate Frame Kit	EA	\$ 175.00	10	\$ 1,750.00

**Subtotal: \$ 8,600.00 Subtotal: \$ 54,400.00**

**Bid 10619 Fence Demolition, Repair, and Installation Services**  
**Bidder: JUDHA OF LION LANDSCAPING AND SERVICES LLC**

**BID SCHEDULE D: MISCELLANEOUS**

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UOM	UNIT PRICE	EST. QTY.	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization (per Work Order)	LS	\$ 1,500.00	10	\$ 15,000.00
2	Traffic Control Plan (per Work Order)	LS	\$ 4,500.00	10	\$ 45,000.00
3	Temporary Fencing (per Work Order)				
	High Visibility	LF	\$ 35.00	50	\$ 1,750.00
	Chain Link	LF	\$ 40.00	50	\$ 2,000.00

**Subtotal:** \$ 6,075.00 **Subtotal:** \$ 63,750.00

BID SCHEDULE TOTAL	PRICING
SUB-TOTAL – A1: CHAIN LINK FENCE	\$ 51,300.00
SUB-TOTAL – A2: VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE	\$ 84,050.00
SUB-TOTAL – B-1: AURORA AVENUE (145TH – 165TH)	\$ 15,750.00
SUB-TOTAL – B-2: 155 <sup>TH</sup> & AURORA AVENUE BRIDGE	<b>\$36,250.00*</b>
SUB-TOTAL – B-3: AURORA AVENUE (165TH – 185TH)	\$ 15,750.00
SUB-TOTAL – B-4: AURORA AVENUE (185TH – 205TH)	\$ 15,800.00
SUB-TOTAL – B-5: 175 <sup>TH</sup> PEDESTRIAN RAILING	<b>\$18,550.00*</b>
SUB-TOTAL – C: WOOD PRIVACY FENCING	\$ 54,400.00
SUB-TOTAL – D: MISCELLANEOUS	\$ 63,750.00
WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX (10.3%):	<b>\$36,626.80*</b>
<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$392,226.80*</b>

**\*Corrected calculations**